

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21618/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in LPA No. 208/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOYAL MG GASES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR LIQUIDE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjan Chakarborty, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.
(Sukhwinder) (VEERA VERMA)
Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER