

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21618/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in LPA No. 208/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOYAL MG GASES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR LIQUIDE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.  
   Mr.Nusrat Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.Neel Kamal Dev Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents confining to the removal of adverse remarks  
made against it.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master