

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21618/2007

GOYAL MG GASES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR LIQUIDE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mohna,Adv.
Ms Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite order dated 9.3.2010 of last chance, respondent
Nos. 1 to 3 failed to file counter affidavit.However, it is submitted by the learned counsel for
respondent No.1 that due to volcanic disruption over Europe ,
counter affidavit from respondent No.3 could not be received.Respondent No.4,6 to 10 and 12 to 16 have been served
but there is no appearance.Respondent Nos. 5 and 11 served by registered post but
there is no appearance.

-2-

Item No.15

Respondent Nos. 17 to 19 served as per affidavit of
dasti service on 2.3.2010 but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj